Significant Changes to the International Building Code, 2009 Edition

Errata to the First Printing

Page 63, Section 603.1. Items 25, 25.1, 25.2 and 25.3 were renumbered in the IBC as Items 1,1.1, 1.2 and 1.3 respectively, and all other items were renumbered accordingly.

Page 159, Section 1013.2. In the illustration, the ">30 inches" measurement should be taken from grade to the surface level of the deck, not to the level of the bench seat.

Page 324, Section 2902.1.1. The calculation method shown in the example should be revised by dividing the occupant loads of each occupancy based on a 50:50 split, male and female, prior to adding the ratios. The appropriate calculation method is as follows:

Group M:184/500 @ 1 per 500 occupantsGroup B:25.5/25 @ 1 per 25 for first 50 occupantsGroup S-1:39/100 @ 1 per 100 occupants184/500 + 25.5/25 + 39/100 =0.37 + 1.02 + 0.39 = 1.78 rounded up to 2 water closets per toilet roomMinimum of 2 water closets required in men's toilet room

Minimum of 2 water closets required in women's toilet room

Page 335, Section 3401.4. The section number should be 3401.5, Alternative Compliance.